	Office/Region Served
	Contact Information for GSA 
Civil Rights and Regional EEO Staff
	

	
Office of Civil Rights

	Madeline Caliendo (AK)
Associate Administrator 
1800 F Street, NW, Room 5123
Washington, DC  20405
	Phone: (202) 501-0767 
Fax: (202) 219-3369 
Email: 
Madeline.caliendo@gsa.gov


	
Office of Civil Rights

	Regina Budd (AK)
Deputy Associate Administrator 
1800 F Street, NW, Room 5123
Washington, DC  20405
	Phone: (202) 501-0767 
Fax: (202) 219-3369 
Email: regina.budd@gsa.gov


	
Office of Civil Rights

	Jolene Romanyshyn (AK)
Senior Advisor 
1800 F Street, NW, Room 5123
Washington, DC  20405
	Phone: (202) 501-0134 
Fax: (202) 219-3369 
Email: jolene.romanyshyn@gsa.gov


	
Office of Civil Rights

	Diane Brice (AK)
Equal Opportunity Specialist

1800 F Street, NW, Room 5123
Washington, DC  20405
	Phone: (202) 501-4614 
Fax: (202) 219-3369 
Email: diane.bryce@gsa.gov

	
Office of Civil Rights

	Shirley Dade (AK)
Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist 
1800 F Street, NW, Room 5123
Washington, DC  20405

	Phone: (202) 501-4629 
Fax: (202) 219-3369 
Email: shirley.dade@gsa.gov

	
Office of Civil Rights

	Ericka Dorsey (AK)
Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist 
1800 F Street, NW, Room 5123
Washington, DC  20405

	Phone: (202) 501-8916 
Fax: (202) 219-3369 
Email: ericka.dorsey@gsa.gov

	
Office of Civil Rights

	Sloan W. Farrell (AK)
Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist 
1800 F Street, NW, Room 5123
Washington, DC  20405

	Phone: (202) 501-4347
Fax: (202) 219-3369 
Email: sloan.farrell@gsa.gov


	
Office of Civil Rights

	Alfred (Rick) Jackson (AK)
Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist 
1800 F Street, NW, Room 5123
Washington, DC  20405
	Phone: (202) 501-208-7869
Fax: (202) 219-3369 
Email: alfred.jackson@gsa.gov

	
Office of Civil Rights

	Barbara Lyles (AK)
Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist  
1800 F Street, NW, Room 5123
Washington, DC  20405

	Phone: (202) 501-6555 

Fax: (202) 219-3369 
Email: barbara.lyles@gsa.gov 

	
Office of Civil Rights

	Therese I. Salus (AK)
Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist 
1800 F Street, NW, Room 5123
Washington, DC  20405
	Phone: (202) 501-0702 

Fax: (202) 219-3369 
Email: therese.salus@gsa.gov 


	
Office/Region Served
	Contact Information for GSA 
Civil Rights and Regional EEO Staff
	

	Central Office 
	Horace Robinson (AK)
Equal Employment Opportunity Officer 
1800 F Street, NW, Room 5123
Washington, DC  20405
	Phone: (202) 501-4197 
Fax: (202) 219-3369 
Email: horace.robinson@gsa.gov


	
Region 1
New England
	Jill Badami (2AD-E)

Equal Employment Opportunity Officer

26 Federal Plaza, Room 18-130 
New York, NY  10278-0000
	Phone: (212) 264-7600 
Fax: (212) 264-6729 

Email: jill.badami@gsa.gov

	
Region 2
Northeast and Caribbean
	Jill Badami (2AD-E)

Equal Employment Opportunity Officer

26 Federal Plaza, Room 18-130 
New York, NY  10278-0000
	Phone: (212) 264-7600 
Fax: (212) 264-6729 

Email: jill.badami@gsa.gov

	Region 2
Northeast and Caribbean
	Sylvia Davis-Rodriguez (2AD-E)

Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist 
26 Federal Plaza, Room 18-130 
New York, NY  10278-0000
	Phone: (212) 264-2798 
Fax: (212) 264-6729 

Email: sylvia.davis-rodriguez@gsa.gov 

	Region 3
Mid-Atlantic
	Kellyann D. Williams (3ADE)

Equal Employment Opportunity Officer 
The Strawbridge's Building--9th Floor 
20 North Eighth Street 
Philadelphia , PA  19107-3191
	Phone: (215) 446-4906 

Fax: (215) 446-5126 

Cell: (215) 667-9408 

Email: kellyann.williams@gsa.gov 

	
Region 3
Mid-Atlantic
	Sylvia Anderson (3ADE)

Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist

The Strawbridge's Building--9th Floor 
20 North Eighth Street 
Philadelphia , PA  19107-3191
	Phone: (215) 446-4967 

Fax: (215) 446-5126 

Cell: (215) 284-7341 

Email: sylvia.anderson@gsa.gov

	Region 4
Southeast Sunbelt


	Ouida Cosey (4AK)
Equal Employment Opportunity Officer

Martin Luther King, Jr. Federal Building 

77 Forsyth Street, Suite 660

Atlanta, GA  30303
	Phone: (404) 331-5127 
Fax: (404) 331-7080 
Email: ouida.cosey@gsa.gov 

	Region 4
Southeast Sunbelt


	Phyllis Baker- Robinson (4AK)
Administrative Support (Contract)

Martin Luther King, Jr. Federal Building 

77 Forsyth Street, Suite 660

Atlanta, GA  30303
	Phone: (404) 331-5127 
Fax: (404) 331-7080 
Email: phyllis.baker-robinson@gsa.gov 

	
Region 5
Great Lakes
	Laveda Jarrett (5ADE)

Equal Employment Opportunity Officer 
230 S. Dearborn Street, Room 3728 
Chicago, IL  60604
	Phone: (312) 353-1197 

Fax: (312) 353-8144 

Cell: (312) 405-2341 

Email: laveda.jarrett@gsa.gov 

	
Region 6
The Heartland
	Pinkie Mason (6ADE)

Equal Employment Opportunity Manager

1500 E Bannister Road, Room 1181 
Kansas City, MO  64131-3009
	Phone: (816) 926-7349 

Fax: (816) 823-1970 

Email: pinkie.mason@gsa.gov 

	
Region 6
The Heartland
	Vickie Russaw (6ADE)

Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist

1500 E Bannister Road , Room 1181 
Kansas City, MO  64131-3009
	Phone: (816) 926-7073 

Fax: (816) 823-1970 

Email: vickie.russaw@gsa.gov 

	
Region 7
Greater Southwest

Region 8
Rocky Mountain
	James O. Hood (7ADK)

Equal Employment Opportunity Officer

819 Taylor Street, Room 9A19A

Fort Worth, TX  76102-0000
	Phone: (817) 978-3838 

Fax: (817) 978-4179 

Cell: (817) 357-2044 

Email: james.hood@gsa.gov 

	
Region 7
Greater Southwest

Region 8
Rocky Mountain
	Chandra Moore (7ADK)

Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist 
819 Taylor Street, Room 9A19A

Fort Worth, TX  76102-0000
	Phone: (817) 978-2336 

Fax: (817) 978-4179 

Cell: (817) 807-5542 

Email:chandra.moore@gsa.gov


	
Region 9
Pacific Rim

Region 10
Northwest/Arctic
	Deborah Hum (9ADE)

Equal Employment Opportunity Officer 
450 Golden Gate Ave, 5W, Room 6577 
San Francisco, CA  94102-3661
	Phone: (415) 522-2706 

Fax: (415) 522-2710 

Email: deborah.hum@gsa.gov 

	
Region 9
Pacific Rim

Region 10
Northwest/Arctic
	Betta Ramos (9ADE)

Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist 
450 Golden Gate Ave, 5W, Room 6577 
San Francisco, CA  94102-3661
	Phone: (415) 522-2707 

Fax: (415) 522-2710 
Email: betta.ramos@gsa.gov 

	
Region 11

National Capital


	Avis B. Johnson (WAD-E)

Equal Employment Opportunity Officer 
301 7th Street, SW, Room 7002 
Washington, DC  20407-0001 

	Phone: (202) 708-8588 

Fax: (202) 205-0656 

Email: avis.johnson@gsa.gov 

	
Region 11

National Capital


	Marisa Marinos (WAD-E)

Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist 
301 7th Street, SW, Room 7002 
Washington, DC  20407-0001 

	Phone: (202) 708-8588 

Fax: (202) 205-0656 

Email: marisa.marinos@gsa.gov 

	
Region 11

National Capital


	Porsha McCrary

Equal Employment Opportunity Assistant

301 7th Street, SW, Room 7002 
Washington, DC  20407-0001 

	Phone: (202) 708-8588 

Fax: (202) 205-0656 

Email: TBD


